24310 el Co
310 o Y17 et

N
'
L

aooﬁ 442 w839 sen T e

Jld 9o M7

AL 4T L
17 1i§ GiEd

Y% .. L
OF LEASE DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 1961 20, 0N TR1S 13T, 42 TT
BETWEEN _ /IR N&;

fr

AMENDMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 31, 1970

R L

ClgL Q:}' o )

TENNESSEE PRODUCTLON COMPAMNY

AND
TENNECO OIL COMPANY

THIS AMENDMENT OF LEASE dated as of Japuary 31, 1970, for convenience,
put actually executed by the parties heveto on the dates shown on the notar-
1al certificates, by and between TENNESSEE PRODUCTION COMPANY, a Delaware
corporation ("Lessor™), and TENNECC CIL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation
("Lessee")s .

WITMESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee neretofore have entered into that certain
Indenture of Lease dated as of October 1, 1861, as amended and supplemented
(the " egee”), under which Lesser Teased and demised the marketing farminals,
extraction plants, products lines and service station properties described
therein and in Schedules 1 and 2 theretec (the "demised premises") for a
term commencing October 1, 1961, and ending on Ociober |, 1976, for basic
rentals in the aggregate amount of 312,304,705 and upon the other terms and
conditions set forth in the Lease; and

YHERERS, Lessor and Lessee desire to amend certain terms of the Lease
relating to surrender and sybstitution of the demised premises; .

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the sum of $10
received by Lessor, it is acread that affective danuary 31, 1970~

1. The Lease is amended by:

A. Substitution in iieu of the third paragraph of Section 3
thereof the following:

In the event that at any time any Property inciuded in the
properties shall in the judgment of lLessee {which must be
reasonably exercised and suppovtad by such factual data as
Lessor may reasonably request) become unprofitable to

operate or unstitable for use for tho [urposes for which it
is being used on the date hereof for any reason, inciuding
without 1imitation by reason of obsclescence, legal restric-
ticns, a change in business, industry or residential centers,

(Continued on next pege)




